COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTORNEW
1/9
MB-0161-1
September 2006
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
JN6 Series
Small Waterproof Connector

MB-0161-1
3/9JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
Ordering Information
JN6 A S 04 N J 1
Series Modification No.
Contact size
J: size #18
M: size #24
Connection method
N: Angle through hole pin
P: Crimp pin
S: Crimp socket
Connector type
A: Receptacle (square flange)
C: Receptacle (without flange)
F: Angle plug
Shell size
S: 10 to 55 mm
R: 5 to 10 mm
No. of contacts
Part Number SJ Drawing Remarks
JN6AS04NJ1 SJ105512 Receptacle (4pos. )
JN6FS04SJ* SJ105513 Angle plug (4pos. )
JN6CR02PM1 SJ105514 Receptacle (2pos. )
JN6FR02SM1 SJ105515 Angle plug (2pos. )
JN6CR07PM1 SJ105516 Receptacle (7pos. )
JN6FR07SM1 SJ105517 Angle plug (7pos. )
ST-JN5-S-C1B-2500-(A534G) SJ101308 #18 crimp socket contact
JN6-P-C1-10000 SJ105897 #24 crimp pin contact (C1)
JN6-P-C2-10000 SJ105898 #24 crimp pin contct (C2)
LY10-C1-A1-10000 SJ100704 #24 crimp socket contact (C1)
LY10-C2-A1-10000 SJ100705 #24 crimp socket contact (C2)
2. Specification JN6 Connector
Specification JACS-50014
3. Handling Instruction JN6 Connector
Handling Instruction JAHL-50014
1. Part Number
Part Number List
MB-0161-1
4/9JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
Connector
Crimp contact
Crimping tools
** For RoHS compliance information concerning connection and removal tools
which appear in this brochure, please consult us.
*Cable pulling out direction of plug is reversible.
Select standard or reverse due to the pulling out direction.
Crimp contact is sold separately. Refer below for part number.
Use crimp tools below for contact crimping.
Part Number Type Remarks
1 JN6AS04NJ1 Receptacle (4 pos.) for Power angle throgh-hole type
JN6FS04SJ1 for Power crimp socket type (Standard  type)
JN6FS04SJ2 for Power crimp socket type ( Reverse type)
3 JN6CR02PM1 Receptacle (2 pos.) for Brake crimp pin type
4 JN6FR02SM1 Angle plug (2 pos.) for Brake crimp socket type (Standard/ Reverse type both in common)
5 JN6CR07PM1 Receptacle (7 pos.) for Brake crimp pin type
6 JN6FR07SM1 Angle plug (7 pos.) for Brake crimp socket type (Standard/ Reverse type both in common)
2 Angle plug (4 pos. )
Contact Category Tool Category Applicable Cable Applicable Tool Tool Handling
Instruction
Hand crimp AWG#20 to #18 CT160-3-JN5 T700263
Semi-automatic crimp AWG#20 to #18 350-JN5-2 T703332
AWG#24 to #22 CT150-4-JN6-1
AWG#28 to #26 CT150-4-JN6-2
Semi-automatic crimp AWG#28 to #22 350-LY1-2 T703138
AWG#24 to #22 CT150-4-LY1
AWG#28 to #26 CT150-4-LY2
Semi-automatic crimp AWG#28 to #22 350-LY1-2 T703138
#24 Socket contact
Hand crimp T700132
#18 Socket contact
#24 Pin contact
Hand crimp T700287